Date: 2023-07-05

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing FCC ID: YMX-NSGBCPUMP

Xiamen Comfort Science & Technology Group Co.,Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Cozzia USA LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Xiamen Comfort Science & Technology Group Co.,Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Cozzia USA LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Cozzia USA LLC FRN: 0025490376 Address: 861 S. Oak Park Road, Covina, CA 91724 Contact Person: Jimmy Lo Tel.: 877-977-0656 Email: jimmy@cozziausa.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Xiamen Comfort Science & Technology Group Co.,Ltd	Signed on behalf of Cozzia USA LLC
- Area -	Jimmy Lo
Name: Xuzibing	Name: Jimmy Lo
Title: Quality manager	Title: General Manager
Date: 2023-07-05	Date: 2023-07-05